

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 932 OF 2014

IN

SUIT NO. 281 OF 2014

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUITS) NO. 579 OF 2015

IN

SUIT NO. 281 OF 2014

Salma Siraj Hamid and Anr. ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Mr. Nazim Hamid of Mumbai and 3 Ors. ... Defendants

Mr. Rashid Khan i/b Rakesh K Singh for Defendants.

Mr. Rohan Savant a/w Mr. Ayush Khandelwal and Ms. Riddhi Natekar i/b
TRD Associates for Plaintiffs.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 14th JANUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. By an order of yesterday's date i.e. 13th January 2026, this Court considered the submissions made by the parties and recorded that in Paragraph-2 of the order there was a short fall of Rs. 12,500/- in the amount of arrears that was payable by Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 4 and accordingly recorded the statement of Ms. Kothari, learned Counsel who appeared on behalf of the said Defendants that she would get cheque for the said amount

and hand the same over to the Plaintiffs in Court today.

2. Similarly, in Paragraph-3 of the said order, this Court had recorded that Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 4 would also get a cheque for Rs. 75,000/- towards the monthly payment that is required to be made by them to the Plaintiffs for the month of January-2026 and this cheque would also be handed over to the Plaintiffs today.

3. Today, Mr. Savant, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Plaintiffs, jointly with Mr. Rashid Khan, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 4 make a statement that there appears to have been an error in the calculation that was considered by both the parties and on the basis of which the order came to be passed yesterday. They submit that there is no short fall in the amount of arrears in respect of which the cheques have already been handed over by Defendant Nos. 1, 2 and 4 to the Plaintiffs. They further submit that insofar as the monthly payment of Rs. 75,000/- is concerned that is required to be paid by the said Defendants to the Plaintiffs, the said amount for the period of January-2026 till January-2027 has already been made by post-dated cheques. Accordingly, both parties state that as of today, no further amounts are required to be paid by the said Defendants to the Plaintiffs and the next amount that will be required to be paid will be the sum of Rs. 75,000/- towards the monthly

payment of February-2027 which Mr. Rashid Khan states will be made on or before 7th February 2027.

4. List this matter on 21st January 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)