

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 579 OF 2015
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 932 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO. 281 OF 2014**

Salma Siraj Hamid & Anr ... Plaintiffs
V/s.
Mr. Nazim Hamid & Ors ... Defendants

**WITH
SUIT NO. 281 OF 2014**

Salma Siraj Hamid & Anr ... Plaintiffs
V/s.
Mr. Nazim Hamid & Ors ... Defendants

Ms. Kritika Mundra, i/b, TRD Associates, for the Plaintiffs.
Mr. Rashid Khan, with Mr. Janak Upadhyay, i/b, Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh, for the Defendants.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. Ms. Kritika Mundra, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Plaintiffs tenders her clients' reply dated 24th February 2026. The same is taken on record. A copy of this reply has been served on the Defendants only last night.

2. Considering this, Defendants are permitted to put in their Rejoinder thereto which shall be filed and served on or before 5th March 2026.
3. Stand over to 12th March 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol